APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

BONNIE FOI CO-ED H.S SCHOOL AYODHYA
BHOPAL MP

1030184
50163

BONNIE FOI CO-EDUCATION HIGHER,
SECONDARY SCHOOL, NARELA SHANKARI,
BHOPAL, - 462021

DR LALITHAIYER
PHD HINDI
bonniefoibpl@gmail.com

7879857041

https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/affiliation.pdf

https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Society-Registration.pdf

https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/NOC-state-
goverment.pdf

https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/NOC-RTE-Act.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING content/uploads/2025/03/Building-Safety-

CODE Certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/fire-saftey-certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/03/DEO-certificate. pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/03/water-and-health-
sanitation1.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-

content/uploads/2025/03/FEES-STRUCTURE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-

content/uploads/2025/03/Academic-Calendar-
2025-261.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/03/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/pta-members.pdf




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/three-year-result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL DR LALITHA IYER
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 46

PGT 13

TGT 14

PRT 15
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 2
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Nil
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 40 38 95.0 Students performed extremely good

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 161 118 73.29 Students performed good

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

8093

50 & 46

07 & 91

YES
20
20

https://youtu.be/TwvnnA96jo4

Mr. Alok Kumar PGT M.Sc
Mr. Ramesh Prasad Sharma PGT M.A

S. Renu VICE PRINCIPAL M.Com
Dr. Gulnaz Mansoor PGT M.A
Ms. Shakila Bano TGT B.Com.
Shirin Khan PGT M.Sc
Ms. Sabita Gupta TGT M.Sc.
Ms. Shashi Gupta PRT MA, B.Sc.
Rashmi shrivastava OTHER M.A.
DEVENDRA SINGH PGT M.SC
Meenakshi Bhargava TGT M.A
Deepak Chadokar TGT B.Sc
Pankaj Ahirwar PET M.Ped
Dharmendra Kumar Gupta PGT M.Sc
Ashish Pandey PGT M.Com



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

ARADHANA NIGAM
Anuradha Maravi
DR LALITHA IYER

SONALI SHRIKANT
SHRIKHANDE

Mukta Singh

Roja Shaktivel

Pooja Bairagi
Deepali Deshwali
Pooja Wallabhdas
Usha Mourya
Shreya Suresh

Jyoti Bohare

Vivek Singh

Gitika Kavishwar
Reena Sharma
Roshni Pandagre
PRIYANKA MALVIYA
PREETY SAXENA
POOJA GUPTA
KALPANA MUDLIAR
SAVITA GUPTA

KARTIKEY DUBEY

ZUBIA QAMAR ANSARI

ANUP VARGHESE

ROSHNI LONGRE

SUBHI MISHRA

DEEPIKA RATHORE

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PET

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A

B.A.

B.SC

BCA

B.Com

BE

B.Sc.

M.Com.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.C.A.

B.F.A.

M.A.

BCA

M.Sc

M.COM

M.Sc

MA

M.SC.

BPEd

MA

MA

M.SC

MA

M.Com



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

SANDHYA KUMARI

MEGHA RAWAT

MUSKAN MISHRA

KHUSHI SONI

KAVITA SHUKLA

JYOTI RAMCHANDANI

PRITI SHAKYA

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

MA

B.Pharma

M.SC

M.A

M.SC

B.COM

BPED



