APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BONNIE FOI CO-ED H.S SCHOOL AYODHYA BHOPAL MP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030184
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50163
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BONNIE FOI CO-EDUCATION HIGHER, SECONDARY SCHOOL, NARELA SHANKARI, BHOPAL, - 462021
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR LALITHA IYER
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	PHD HINDI
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bonniefoibpl@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7879857041

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/affiliation.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Society-Registration.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/NOC-state- goverment.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/NOC-RTE-Act.pdf	

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Building-Safety- Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/fire-saftey-certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/DEO-certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/water-and-health- sanitation1.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/FEES-STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Academic-Calendar- 2025-261.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/pta-members.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
	EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://bonniefoicoedschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/three-year-result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DR LALITHA IYER
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
	PGT	13
	TGT	14
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Nil
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	40	38	95.0	Students performed extremely good

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2025	161	118	73.29	Students performed good
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8093
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	07 & 91
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/TwvnnA96jo4

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mr. Alok Kumar	PGT	M.Sc
2	Mr. Ramesh Prasad Sharma	PGT	M.A
3	S. Renu	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Com
4	Dr. Gulnaz Mansoor	PGT	M.A
5	Ms. Shakila Bano	TGT	B.Com.
6	Shirin Khan	PGT	M.Sc
7	Ms. Sabita Gupta	TGT	M.Sc.
8	Ms. Shashi Gupta	PRT	MA, B.Sc.
9	Rashmi shrivastava	OTHER	M.A.
10	DEVENDRA SINGH	PGT	M.SC
11	Meenakshi Bhargava	TGT	M.A
12	Deepak Chadokar	TGT	B.Sc
13	Pankaj Ahirwar	PET	M.Ped
14	Dharmendra Kumar Gupta	PGT	M.Sc
15	Ashish Pandey	PGT	M.Com

4.0		207	
16	ARADHANA NIGAM	PGT	M.A
17	Anuradha Maravi	PRT	B.A.
18	DR LALITHA IYER	PRINCIPAL	
19	SONALI SHRIKANT SHRIKHANDE	TGT	B.SC
20	Mukta Singh	PRT	BCA
21	Roja Shaktivel	PRT	B.Com
22	Pooja Bairagi	PRT	BE
23	Deepali Deshwali	PRT	B.Sc.
24	Pooja Wallabhdas	TGT	M.Com.
25	Usha Mourya	TGT	M.A.
26	Shreya Suresh	TGT	M.Sc.
27	Jyoti Bohare	TGT	M.A.
28	Vivek Singh	TGT	M.C.A.
29	Gitika Kavishwar	TGT	B.F.A.
30	Reena Sharma	TGT	M.A.
31	Roshni Pandagre	PRT	BCA
32	PRIYANKA MALVIYA	PGT	M.Sc
33	PREETY SAXENA	PGT	M.COM
34	POOJA GUPTA	PGT	M.Sc
35	KALPANA MUDLIAR	PRT	MA
36	SAVITA GUPTA	PGT	M.SC.
37	KARTIKEY DUBEY	PET	BPEd
38	ZUBIA QAMAR ANSARI	TGT	MA
39	ANUP VARGHESE	OTHER	MA
40	ROSHNI LONGRE	PRT	M.SC
41	SUBHI MISHRA	PRT	MA
42	DEEPIKA RATHORE	PRT	M.Com

43	SANDHYA KUMARI	PRT	MA
44	MEGHA RAWAT	PRT	B.Pharma
45	MUSKAN MISHRA	TGT	M.SC
46	KHUSHI SONI	PRT	M.A
47	KAVITA SHUKLA	PRT	M.SC
48	JYOTI RAMCHANDANI	NTT	B.COM
49	PRITI SHAKYA	PRT	BPED